
ATTACHMENT D

POLICE INCIDENT REPORTS



\~EVER LU)
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Print DatelTime: 09/18/2014 13:48
Login ID: egarner

Incident: 2013-00038949

Incident Report (d3~
BEVERLY HILLS POLICE DEPARTMENT

ORI Number: CAO19I000

Incident DatelTime: 9/20/2013 2:45:57 PM Incident Type: COUNTER REPORT
Location: 14 N LA CIENEGA BLVD Venue: BEVERLY HILLS

BEVERLY HILLS CA 90211
Phone Number: Source: OFFICER
Report Required: Yes Priority: 5
Prior Hazards: No Status: REPORT
LE Case Number: 2013-00038949 Nature of Call:

Unit/Personnel

502
Unit Personnel

04187-SULLIVAN

Person(s)
(4,

No. Role Name Address Phone Race Sex DOB

Vehicle(s)

Role Type Year Make Model Color License State

Disposition(s)

Disposition Count
RPT 1

Property
Date Code Type Ma Model Description Tag No. Item No.

Page: 1 of 1



CAD Narrative
Page: 2 of 2

09/20/2013 14:45:58 Sullivan, Kyle Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 502

4
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~ EVERLY~ILL

Print DatelTime: 09/18/2014 13:57
Login ID: egarner

Incident Report

BEVERLY HILLS POLICE DEPARTMENT
ORI Number: CAO191 000

Incident: 2013-00041254

Incident DatelTime:
Location:

10/5/2013 12:49:00 AM
14N LACIENEGABLVD
BEVERLY HILLS CA 90211

Incident Type:
Venue:

DISTURBING THE PEACE
BEVERLY HILLS

Phone Number: Source: TELEPHONE
Report Required: No Priority: 4
Prior Hazards: No Status: IN PROG~S~
LE Case Number: Nature of Call:

UnitlPersonnel

Unit Personnel
4L41 04083-KIM

No. Role Name Address Phone~

Person(s)

Race Sex DOB
CALLER/RP <UNKNOWN>

Vehicle(s)

Role Type Year Make Color License State

Disposition(s)

Disposition Count
ADV 1

Property
Date Code Type Make Model Description Tag No. Item No.

Page: 1 of 1



CAD Narrative
Page: 2 of 2

10/05/2013 00:50:34 Velasco, Elizabeth Narrative: PEOPLE BEING LOUD
10/05/2013 01:16:26 Kim, Eugene Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 4L41
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\\ EVERLY~
H ILL
,~

Incident Report 0
*

Print DatelTime: 09/18/2014 18:06
Login ID: egarner

BEVERLY HILLS POLICE DEPARTMENT
ORI Number: CAO191 000

Incident: 2013-00043424

Incident Date/Time:
Location:

Phone Number:
Report Required:
Prior Hazards:
LE Case Number:

4L91
4L92
S24

Person(s)

No.

10/20/2013 12:58:00 AM
14N LA CIENEGA BLVD
BEVERLY HILLS CA 90211

Yes
No
2013-00043424

04266-DIMENTO
04083-KIM
04223-CLAYTON
03840-DUNCAN
02936-HYON
04169-DIAMOND
03449-ARMOUR

415 PC- DISTURBANCE
BEVERLY HILLS e.~
OFFICER
2
IN PROG

Unit/Personnel

Incident Type:
Venue:

Source:
Priority:
Status:
Nature of Call:

Unit Personnel
4A1 0

4A51 C)

Role Name Address

Disposition(s)

Disposition
NPA
RPT

Vehicle(s)

Role Type Year Make Model Color License State

Phone Race Sex DOB

1 .

Count

Page: 1 of I



CAD Narrative
Page: 2 of 2

10/20/2013 00:58:21
10/20/2013 00:58:29
10/20/2013 00:58:30
10/20/2013 00:58:36
10/20/2013 01:02:01

Hyon, Eric Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 4L91
Armour, David Narrative: Dispatch received by unit S24
Diamond, Tyler Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 4L92
Duncan, Alexander Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 4A51
Dimento, Nicholas Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 4A10

4
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4



EVERLY~
ILL

e

Incident Report

Print Date/Time:
Login ID:

09/18/2014 18:09

egarner
BEVERLY HILLS POLICE DEPARTMENT

ORI Number: CAO191000
Incident: 2013-00044144

Incident Date/Time:
Location:

Phone Number:
Report Required:
Prior Hazards:
LE Case Number:

Person(s)

10/24/2013 7:27:03 PM
14 N LA CIENEGA BLVD
BEVERLY HILLS CA 90211

No
No

Incident Type:
Venue:

Unit/Personnel

PARKING CALL
BEVERLY HILLS

Unit
741

Source: TELEPHONE
Priority: 6
Status: OTHER
Nature of Call:

Personnel
03434-PENADO

C..,,
No. Role Name Address Phone Race Sex DOB

CALLER/RP <UNKNOWN>

Vehicle(s)

Role Type Year Make Color License State

Disposition(s)

Disposition Count
GOA 1

Property
Date Code Type Make Model Description Tag No. Item No.

Page: 1 of 1



CAD Narrative
Page: 2 of 2

10/24/2013 19:27:38 Castro, Robyn Narrative: BLK RANGEROVER REFUSING TO MOVE FOR THE VALET
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\ EVERL’/’
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Print DatelTime: 09/18/2014 18:10
Login ID: egarner

Incident Report

BEVERLY HILLS POLICE DEPARTMENT
ORI Number: CAO191 000

Incident: 2013-00044502

Incident DateiTime: 10/27/2013 12:43:41 AM Incident Type: 242 PC- BATTERY
Location: 14 N LA CIENEGA BLVD Venue: BEVERLY HILLS

BEVERLY HILLS CA 90211
Phone Number: Source: TELEPHONE
Report Required: No Priority: 4
Prior Hazards: No Status: REPOR~
LE Case Number: Nature of Call: 15 AG

Unit/Personnel

Unit Personnel
4L1 0 02841 -MYERS
4L91 04223-CLAYTON

Person(s)

No. Role Name Address ~~)~~jie Race Sex DOB
CALLER/RP <UNKNOWN> ‘s.’

Vehicle(s)

Role Type Year Make M el Color License State

Disposition(s)

Disposition Count
NRD 1

Property
— -,-‘. SDate Code Make Model Description Tag No. Item No.Type

Page: 1 of 1



CAD Narrative
Page: 2 of2

10/27/2013 00:44:24
10/27/2013 00:44:29
10/27/2013 00:44:33
10/27/2013 00:45:05
10/27/2013 00:45:31
10/27/2013 00:46:03
10/27/2013 00:50:24

Garner, Kelli Narrative: Nature Of Call: 15 AGO
Garner, Kelli Narrative: MEET RP ON LE DOUX
Clayton, Travis Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 4L91
Garner, Kelli Narrative: RP STATES THE BARTENDER CHOKED HIM OUT
Garner, Kelli Narrative: HP IS WEARING A ORANGE AND WHITE FLANNEL SHIRT
Garner, Kelli Narrative: N/W CORNER
Myers, Andrew Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 4L10
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.7
Print DatelTime:
Login ID:

09/18/2014 18:11

egarner
BEVERLY HILLS POLICE DEPARTMENT

ORI Number: CAO19I 000
Incident: 2013-00050867

Incident DateTflme:
Location:

12/11/2013 7:26:23 PM
14N LACIENEGABLVD
BEVERLY HILLS CA 90211

Incident Report

Incident Type:
Venue:

PARKING CALL
BEVERLY HILLS

Phone Number: Source: TELEPHONE
Report Required: No Priority: 6
Prior Hazards: No Status: OTHER
LE Case Number: Nature of Call: SLV T

UnitlPersonnel

Unit Personnel
741 03434-PENADO

Person(s)

No. Role Name Address Phone Race Sex DOB
CALLER/RP <UNKNOWN>

~?‘
Vehicle(s)

Role Type Year Make Color License State

Disposition(s)

Disposition Count
CIT 1

Property
Date Code Make Model Description Tag No. Item No.Type

c

Page: 1 of I



CAD Narrative
Page: 2 of 2

12/11/2013 19:26:37 Velasco, Elizabeth Narrative: Nature Of Call: SLV TOYT
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EVERLY
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.7
Incident Report

Print DateiTime: 09/18/2014 18:12
Login ID: egarner

BEVERLY HILLS POLICE DEPARTMENT
ORI Number: CAOI 91 000

Incident: 2013-00050870

Incident DatelTime: 12/11/2013 7:42:00 PM Incident Type: PARKING CALL
Location: 14 N LA CIENEGA BLVD Venue: BEVERLY HILLS

BEVERLY HILLS CA 90211
Phone Number: Source: OFFICER
Report Required: No Priority: 6
Prior Hazards: No Status: OTHER
LE Case Number: Nature of Call:

Unit/Personnel

Unit Personnel
741 03434-PENADO

Person(s) 0
No. Role Name Address PhoneC/ Race Sex DOB

~ Color License State

Vehicle(s)

Role Type Year Make Model

Disposition(s)

Disposition Count
CIT 1

Prope~ Model Description Tag No. Item No.
Date Code Type Ma

Page: 1 of 1



Date/Time
INCIDENT 13-50870 2

User Action Description

cleared
Updated Dispositions changed
Status Action unit 741 cleared

unit 741 ON SCE~~

Added

New call created. Call Type:
Name:

12/11/2013 19:54:56 rhumpherys Call
12/11/2013 19:54:56 rhumpherys Call
12/11/2013 19:54:56 rhumpherys unit
from call
12/11/2013 19:42:59 rhumpherys Unit Status Action

12/11/2013 19:42:59 rhumpherys Incident Created
Number, ORI: CAO191000, Number: 2013-00050870
12/11/2013 19:42:59 rhumpherys Call Created
VALET, Location: 14 N LA CIENEGA BLVD, Phone Number:

4
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Page 1



EVER LI.)
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Incident Report

Print Date/Time:
Login ID:

09/18/2014 18:15
egarner

BEVERLY HILLS POLICE DEPARTMENT
ORI Number: CAO191 000

Incident: 2013-00052907

Incident Date/Time:
Location:

Phone Number:
Report Required:
Prior Hazards:
LE Case Number:

Unit/Personnel

Person(s)

12/28/2013 12:45:00 AM
14N LA CIENEGA BLVD
BEVERLY HILLS CA 90211

No
No

Incident Type:
Venue:

Source:
Priority:
Status:
Nature of Call:

484 PC- PETTY THEFT (3%
BEVERLY HILLS /

TELEPHONE
2
IN PROC
IN THE INC LOTc

Vehicle(s)

Role Type Year Make Model Color License State
OTHER VEHICLE CA

Disposition(s)

Disposition ount

Property
Date Code Type Make Model Description Tag No. Item No.

Unit
4L51
4L61
4L91
4L92
K4
S24

Personnel
04083-KIM
04169-DIAMOND
03512-BARBANI
04145-DOLAN
03461 -ORTH
03449-ARMOUR

No. Role Name Address
CALLER/RP -, EMPLOYEE <UNKNOWN>

Phone Race Sex DOB

Page: 1 of 1



CAD Narrative
Page: 2 of2

12/28/2013 00:46:03
12/28/2013 00:46:16
12/28/2013 00:46:29
12/28/2013 00:46:30
12/28/2013 00:46:41
12/28/2013 00:47:05
12/28/2013 00:47:18
12/28/2013 00:47:28
12/28/2013 00:48:22
12/28/2013 00:52:24
12/28/2013 00:58:12
12/28/2013 01:24:54
12/28/2013 01:27:47
12/28/2013 01:29:02
12/28/2013 01:36:41
12/28/2013 01:40:33
12/28/2013 01:40:58

Garner, Kelli Narrative: Nature Of Call: IN TUE PARKING LOT
Garner, Kelli Narrative: 3 M W 25
Kim, Eugene Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 4L51
Garner, Kelli Narrative: DETAINED BY SECURITY
Garner, Kelli Narrative: 459VI1 SUSPECTS -

Barbani, Matthew Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 4L91
Garner, Kelli Narrative: WERE CAUGHT INSIDE RPS VEil
Garner, Kelli Narrative: TOOK MONEY FROM HIS WALLET
Orth, Kevin Narrative: Dispatch received by unit K4
Dolan, Ryan Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 4L92
Diamond, Tyler Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 4L61
Kim, Eugene Narrative: IS VEHICLE OWNER
Armour, David Narrative: Dispatch received by unit S24
Maitland, Erica Narrative: PETTY THEFT FROM VEil. NON DESIROUS
Barbani, Matthew Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 4L91
Barbani, Matthew Narrative:
Barbani, Matthew Narrative:

4
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~ EVERL’~
ILL
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Incident Report

Print DatelTime:
Login ID:

09/18/2014 18:15
egarner

BEVERLY HILLS POLICE DEPARTMENT
ORI Number: CAOI9I000

Incident: 2014-00004389

Incident DateiTime:
Location:

Phone Number:
Report Required:
Prior Hazards:
LE Case Number:

Unit
4A91

Person(s)

2/1/2014 8:22:51 PM
14N LA CIENEGA BLVD
BEVERLY HILLS CA 90211

Personnel
04223-CLAYTON
03840-DUNCAN

Incident Type:
Venue:

Source:

ne Race

TRANSIENT COMPLAINT O)
BEVERLY HILLS

TELEPHONE

Vehicle(s)

Role Type Year Make

Disposition(s) Color License State

Disposition Count
CKOK 1

Property
~ Model Description Tag No. Item No.

Date Code Type

No
No

Unit/Personnel

Priority: 4
Status: IN
Nature of Call:

No. Role Name Address
CALLERIRP PHOENIX, THE <UNKNOWN>

C)
Sex DOB

Page: 1 of 1



CAD Narrative
Page: 2 of 2

02/01/2014 20:24:01 Castro, Robyn Narrative: FIB, DRK HOODED JACKET, DRK PANTS, THREW A GLASS BOTTLE IN THE
MIDDLE OF THE STREET. NOW WALKING NB
02/01/2014 20:29:55 Duncan, Alexander Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 4A91

4
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4
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BEVER LL
ILL

.7
Incident Report

Print Datei’Time: 09/18/2014 18:16
Login ID: egarner

BEVERLY HILLS POLICE DEPARTMENT
ORI Number: CAO19I 000

Incident: 2014-00007169

Incident DatelTime: 2/21/2014 2:43:12 AM Incident Type: SUBJECT STOP
Location: 14 N LA CIENEGA BLVD Venue: BEVERLY HILLS

BEVERLY HILLS CA 90211
Phone Number: Source: OFFICER
Report Required: No Priority: 3
Prior Hazards: No Status: IN PROG~S~
LE Case Number: 2014-000071 69 Nature of Call:

UnitlPersonnel

Unit Personnel
4A91 04223-CLAYTON

03840-DUNCAN

Person(s)

No. Role Name Address ne Race Sex DOB

Vehicle(s)

Role Type Year Make M Color License State

Disposition(s)

Disposition Count

:::e~ 1
Date Code Type Make Model Description Tag No. Item No.

Page: 1 of 1



CAD Narrative
Page: 2 of 2

02/21/2014 02:43:52 Duncan, Alexander Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 4A91
02/21/2014 02:54:57 Garner, Kelli Narrative: 1 IN CUSTODY
02/21/2014 02:55:22 Maitland, Erica Narrative:
WILL EXTRADITE AND TAKE TO SAN DIEGO LOCATION

MARSHALS HEADQUARTERS,

4
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EVER LV
ILLS//

Print Date/Time: 09/18/2014 18:18
Login ID: egarner

Incident Report

BEVERLY HILLS POLICE DEPARTMENT
ORI Number: CAO1 91 000

Incident: 2014-00012487

Incident Date/Time:
Location:

3/30/2014 12:29:00 AM
14N LACIENEGA BLVD
BEVERLY HILLS CA 90211

Incident Type:
Venue:

DISTURBING THE PEACE
BEVERLY HILLS

Phone Number: Source: TELEPHONE
Report Required: No Priority: 4
Prior Hazards: No Status: IN PROG
LE Case Number: Nature of Call:

Unit/Personnel

Unit Personnel
4L41 04292-FAIR

Person(s)

No. Role Name Address Phone Race Sex DOB
CALLER/RP <UNKNOWN>

~?
Vehicle(s)

Role Type Year Make Color License State

Disposition(s)

Disposition Count
ADV 1 (3cY
Property
Date Code Type Make Model Description Tag No. Item No.

Page: 1 of 1



CAD Narrative
Page: 2 of 2

03/30/2014 00:30:11 Garner, Kelli Narrative: AND LOUD PEOPLE IN THE PARKING LO T
03/30/2014 00:36:28 Fair, William Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 4L41

4
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EVER LY
‘. ILL. /

Print Date/Time: 09/18/2014 18:19
Login ID: egarner

Incident Report N

BEVERLY HILLS POLICE DEPARTMENT
ORI Number: CAO191 000

Incident: 2014-00017414

Incident Date/Time: 5/1/2014 4:18:00 PM Incident Type: IMPOUND
Location: 14 N LA CIENEGA BLVD Venue: BEVERLY HILLS

BEVERLY HILLS CA 90211
Phone Number: Source: OFFICER
Report Required: No Pnority: 6
Prior Hazards: No Status:
LE Case Number: Nature of Call:

Unit/Personnel

Unit Personnel
722 01 706-HAMILTON

Person(s)

No. Role Name Address Phone Race Sex DOB

Vehicle(s)

Role Type Year Make Model Color License State
IMPOUND AUTOMOBILE

Disposition(s)

DIspositIon Count
IMP 1

Property
Date Code Type Make Model Description Tag No. Item No.

Page: 1 of 1



CAD Narrative
Page: 2 of 2

05/01/2014 16:18:33
05/01/2014 16:18:38
05/01/2014 16:18:52

Smith, Michelle Narrative: WHT TOY N SECTION
Hamilton, Patrick Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 722
Smith, Michelle Narrative: TOW ENRT

0O)
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EVE RL1
ILLS

.7
Incident Report

Print DateiTime: 09/18/2014 18:19
Login ID: egarner

BEVERLY HILLS POLICE DEPARTMENT
ORI Number: CAO191 000

Incident: 2014-00017730

Incident DatelTime: 5/3/2014 11:37:36 PM Incident Type: KEEP THE PEACE
Location: 14 N LA CIENEGA BLVD Venue: BEVERLY HILLS

BEVERLY HILLS CA 90211
Phone Number: Source: TELEPHONE
Report Required: No Priority: 3
Prior Hazards: No Status: IN
LE Case Number: Nature of Call:

Unht)Personnel

Unit Personnel
4L51 03770-ALONZO
4L91 03841-BILLINGSLEY
4L92 04267-CUDWORTH

Person(s)

No. Role Name Address ne Race Sex DOB
CALLER/RP <UNKNOWN>

Vehicle(s)

Role Type Year Make odel Color License State

Disposition(s)

Dsposition runt

Property
Date Code Make Model Description Tag No. Item No.

Page: 1 of 1



CAD Narrative
Page: 2 of 2

05/03/2014 23:37:52 Garner, Kelli Narrative: Nature Of Call: REF TO PAY
05/03/2014 23:37:58 Garner, Kelli Narrative: 415 S - 647F
05/03/2014 23:38:00 Billingsley, Richard Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 4L91
05/03/2014 23:38:00 Cudworth, Joshua Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 4L92
05/03/2014 23:38:17 Garner, Kelli Narrative: IN FRONT
05/03/2014 23:38:46 Garner, Kelli Narrative: M 57” MUSCULAR LT BLUE v NECK T SHIRT
05/03/2014 23:49:29 Alonzo, Antonio Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 4L51
05/03/2014 23:56:52 Cudworth, Joshua Narrative: PEACE WAS KEPT. PCO PAID BILL AND SIGNED.

06)
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Print Date/Time: 09/18/2014 18:20
Login ID: egarner

Incident Report
*

BEVERLY HILLS POLICE DEPARTMENT
ORI Number: CAO191000

Incident: 2014-00018799

Incident Date/Time:
Location:

Phone Number:
Report Required:
Prior Hazards:
LE Case Number:

Unit/Personnel

5/10/2014 11:49:54 PM
14N LACIENEGABLVD
BEVERLY HILLS CA 90211

Yes
No
2014-00018799

Incident Type:
Venue:

Source:
Priority:
Status:
Nature of Call:

610
Unit Personnel

MUNICIPAL CODE VIOLAT~
BEVERLY HILLS

OFFICER
5 4’

IN PROG

45536-SCHWAB
03654-LAGIN

Person(s) Cl
No. Role Name Address e~~ne Race Sex DOB

Vehicle(s) Color License State

Role Type Year Make

Disposition(s)

Disposition Count
RPT 1

Property
Date Code ~Make Model Description Tag No. Item No.Type

Page: 1 of 1



CAD Narrative
Page: 2 of 2

05/10/2014 23:49:55 Lagin, Steven Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 610

4

C,

4



EVER L
ILL

.7
Incident Report

Print Date/Time: 09/18/2014 18:22
Login ID: egarner

BEVERLY HILLS POLICE DEPARTMENT
ORI Number: CAO191000

Incident: 2014-00018808

Incident DatelTime: 5/11/2014 12:14:29 AM Incident Type: MUNICIPAL CODE VIOLAT~4~
Location: 14 N LA CIENEGA BLVD Venue: BEVERLY HILLS /

BEVERLY HILLS CA 90211
Phone Number: Source: OFFICER
Report Required: Yes Priority: 5
Prior Hazards: No Status: IN PROG~S~
LE Case Number: 2014-0001 8808 Nature of Call:

Unit/Personnel A:ç~
610
Unit Personnel

Person(s)

45536-SCHWAB
03654-LAGIN

C)
No. Role Name Address .ç~ç1e Race Sex DOB

Vehicle(s) Color License State

Role Type Year Make

Disposition Count

Disposition(s)

RPT 1

Property ~
Date Code - Model Description Tag No. Item No.Type .~çi.._ Make

Page: 1 of 1



CAD Narrative
Page: 2 of 2

05/11/2014 00:14:33 Lagin, Steven Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 610
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EVE RL1
ILL Incident Report

Print Date/Time: 09/18/2014 18:27
Login ID: egarner

BEVERLY HILLS POLICE DEPARTMENT
ORI Number: CAO191000

Incident: 2014-00019882

Incident DateiTime: 5/17/2014 7:19:31 PM Incident Type: KEEP THE PEACE
LocatIon: 14 N LA CIENEGA BLVD Venue: BEVERLY HILLS

BEVERLY HILLS CA 90211
Phone Number: Source: TELEPHONE
Report Required: No Priority: 3
Prior Hazards: No Status: IN
LE Case Number: Nature of Call:

Unit/Personnel

Unit
4L11
4L91
4L92

Personnel
03770-ALONZO
04267-CUDWORTH
04292-FAIR C)

No. Role Name Address

Person(s) ~~≥~ie Race Sex DOB

CALLER/RP <UNKNOWN>

Vehicle(s)

Role Type Year Make

Disposition Count A~~?~Y1Vb0~l Color License State

Disposition(s)

ADV 1

Property Make Model Description Tag No. Item No.
Date Code Type

Page: 1 of 1



CAD Narrative
Page: 2 of 2

05/17/2014 19:20:02
05/17/2014 19:21:07
05/17/2014 19:25:39
05/17/2014 19:26:39
05/17/2014 19:26:45

Maitland, Erica Narrative: SUBJ NOT WILLING TO VALET HIS CAR
Fair, William Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 4L92
Alonzo, Antonio Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 4L1 1
Cudworth, Joshua Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 4L91
Cudworth, Joshua Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 4L91

4
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EVER L’
ILL

.7
Incident Report

Print DatelTime:
Login ID:

09/18/2014 18:27
egarner

BEVERLY HILLS POLICE DEPARTMENT
ORI Number: CAOI9I000

Incident: 2014-00020966

Incident Date/Time: 5/25/2014 3:05:39 AM Incident Type:
Location: 14 N LA CIENEGA BLVD Venue:

BEVERLY HILLS CA 90211
Phone Number:
Report Required: Yes
Prior Hazards: No
LE Case Number: 2014-00020966

Unit/Personnel

Source:

Unit
610

MUNICIPAL CODE VIOLAT~
BEVERLY HILLS

OFFICER
Priority: 5
Status: IN
Nature of Call:

Personnel
45536-SCHWAB
03654-LAGIN

Person(s)

No. Role Name Address .c~Q,ne Race Sex DOB

Vehicle(s)

Role Type Year Make ~ Color License State

Disposition(s)

Disposition Count
RPT 1

Property
Date Code Type Make Model Description Tag No. Item No.

Page: 1 of 1



CAD Narrative
Page: 2 of 2

05/25/2014 03:05:40 Lagin, Steven Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 610

4
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EVERLY
ILL

.7
Print Date/Time: 09/18/2014 18:30
Login ID: egarner

BEVERLY HILLS POLICE DEPARTMENT
ORI Number: CA0191000

Incident: 2014-00030320

Incident DatelTime:
Location:

Phone Number:
Report Required:
Prior Hazards:
LE Case Number:

Unit
4L41
4L61
4L91
4L92

7/25/2014 11:28:06 PM
14N LACIENEGABLVD
BEVERLY HILLS CA 90211

Personnel
04119-DIAMOND
01 748-KEENAG HAN
04205-MOLOZNIK
04169-DIAMOND

Incident Report

No
No

Unit/Personnel

Incident Type:
Venue:

Source:
Priority:
Status:

415 PC- DISTURBANCE
BEVERLY HILLS

TELEPHONE
2
IN

Nature of Call:

Person(s)

C)
Race Sex DOBNo. Role Name Address

CALLER/RP <UNKNOWN>

Vehicle(s)

Role Type Year Make Model Color License State

Disposition(s)

Disposition Count

:::e~ 1
Date Code — Make Model Description Tag No. Item No.V

Page: 1 of 1



CAD Narrative
Page: 2 of 2

07/25/2014 23:28:21
07/25/2014 23:28:24
07/25/2014 23:28:29
07/25/2014 23:28:31
07/25/2014 23:28:44
07/25/2014 23:28:48
07/25/2014 23:28:53
07/25/2014 23:29:16
07/25/2014 23:31:01
07/25/2014 23:31:09
07/25/2014 23:31:13
07/25/2014 23:32:43
07/25/2014 23:32:57
07/25/2014 23:46:42

Maitland, Erica Narrative: Nature Of Call: PHYSICAL
Maitland, Erica Narrative: 2 SUBJS
Maitland, Erica Narrative: 2 M’S
Maitland, Erica Narrative: NO WEAPONS
Moloznik, Marcus Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 4L91
Maitland, Erica Narrative: ONE SUBJ IS SECURITY
Diamond, Lynnsey Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 4L41
Maitland, Erica Narrative: #2 M W WHITE SHIRT
Castro, Robyn Narrative: 4L91 CODE 3 FROM OLY/BEV
Keenaghan, James Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 4L61
Diamond, Tyler Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 4L92
Castro, Robyn Narrative: PCO WALKING NB WHITE T-SHIRT JEANS
Castro, Robyn Narrative: OUT WITH SUBJ
Castro, Robyn Narrative: BOTH PARTIES REFUSED MEDICAL ATTENTION A~ARE NON DESIROUS

4
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EVERL’
ILL

.7
Print Date/Time:
Login ID:

09/18/2014 18:31
egarner

BEVERLY HILLS POLICE DEPARTMENT
ORI Number: CAO191 000

Incident: 2014-00032359

Incident Report
-~1

Incident Date/Time: 8/9/2014 1:42:23 AM Incident Type:
Location: 14 N LA CIENEGA BLVD Venue:

BEVERLY HILLS CA 90211
Phone Number: Source:
Report Required: No Priority:
Prior Hazards: No Status:
LE Case Number: Nature of Call:

Unit/Personnel

Unit Personnel
4A91

610

415 PC- DISTURBANCE •
BEVERLY HILLS

OFFICER
2
IN PROG

c
04267-CUDWORTH
03840-DUNCAN
03654-LAGIN C)

Person(s)

No. Role Name Address ne Race Sex DOB

Vehicle(s)

Role Type Year Make Color License State

Disposition(s)

Disposition Count
CKOK 1

Property
Date Code Type Make Model Description Tag No. Item No.

Page: 1 of 1



CAD Narrative
Page: 2 of 2

08/09/2014 01:42:28 Duncan, Alexander - aduncan Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 4A91

4
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EVER LV
ILL

Print Date/Time: 09/18/2014 18:31
Login ID: egarner

Incident Report

BEVERLY HILLS POLICE DEPARTMENT
ORI Number: CAO191000

Incident: 2014-00032360

Incident Date/Time: 8/9/2014 1:46:48 AM Incident Type: 415 PC- DISTURBANCE
Location: 14 N LA CIENEGA BLVD Venue: BEVERLY HILLS f

BEVERLY HILLS CA 90211
Phone Number: Source: OFFICER
Report Required: No Priority: 2
Prior Hazards: No Status: IN
LE Case Number: Nature of Call:

UnillPersonnel

Unit Personnel
4A91 04267-CUDWORTH

03840-DUNCAN

Person(s)

No. Role Name Address ne Race Sex DOB

Vehicle(s)

Role Type Year Make M Color License State

Disposition(s)

Disposition Count

:::e~ 1
Date Code Type Make Model Description Tag No. Item No.

Page: 1 of 1



CAD Narrative
Page: 2 of 2

08/09/2014 01:46:49 Duncan, Alexander - aduncan Narrative: Dispatch received by unit 4A91

4
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ATTACHMENT E

POLICE CASE REPORTS



Print Date/Time:
Login ID:
Case Number:

09/19/2014 20:20
egarner
2013-00038949

BEVERLY HILLS POLICE DEPARTMENT
ORI Number: CAO1 91 000

Case

Subjects

No. Role Year Make Model

~p

‘~

Color License Plate State

EVER LY
ILL~

.7
Case Report

Summary

Case Number: 2013-00038949 Incident Type: LOST PROPERTY
LocatIon: 14 N LA CIENEGA BLVD Occurred From: 09/15/2013 20:00

BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90211 Occurred Thru: 09/16/2013 08:00
Reporting Officer ID: 04187- SULLIVAN Disposition:

Disposition Date:
Reported Date: 09/20/2013 14:45 Frida

Offenses

No. GroupIORl Crime Code Statute Descri Counts

~e Race Sex DOB/AgeType No. Name Address
REPORTING
PARTY

~7
Arrests

Arrest No. Name Address c’) Date/Time Type Age

Property

Date Code Type Ma~~’ Model Description Tag No. Item No.

Vehicles
~‘

Page: 1 of 1



OfficerlD: ksullivan, Case Narrative
Page: 2 of 2

SOURCE OF ACTWITY: On September 20, 2013 at approximately 1445 hours, (RP)
Police Department to file an lost property report.

came to the Beverly Hills

NARRATIVE:
(RP) related the following in essence:
On Sunday,(9.15.2013) along with multiple friends went to The Phoenix (16 N La Cienega Blvd) and arrived at between
1930 and 2015 hours. When they arrived, stated they sat at the first table nearest the entrance of the restaurant/bar. Near to
where was seated approximately four feet away was a book shelf containing an electrical plug. plugged in her own
cell phone charger to charge her work cell phone (Samsung Nexus .

Throughout the course of the night, attention was intent on watching television being broadcasted by the est~1~hment.
Believing her work phone had been charged and unplugged and placed in her purse, along with her friende~T’W1e Phoenix
at 2200 hours. She arrived back at her roommate’s residence a short time later.
The next day (9.16.2013) Monday, noticed her work phone was not in her purse. Immediately, she attempted to locate her
cell phone by calling “The Phoenix” as this was the last place she fisically had possession of the phone. Als , made several
attempts and went back “The Phoenix” to speak with a representative in order to inquire if her cell pho there. She was
informed multiply times her phone was not at The Phoenix.

ADDITIONAL:
This report is for insurance purposes due to the missing cell phone belonging to her work,”

C,
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Case Report
Summary

Print Date/Time:
Login ID:
Case Number:

Case

09/19/2014 20:21
egamer
2013-00043424

BEVERLY HILLS POLICE DEPARTMENT
ORI Number: CAOI91000

Incident Type:
Occurred From:
Occurred Thru:
Disposition:
Disposition Date:
Reported Date:

ASSAULT-BATTERY
10/20/2013 00:50
10/20/2013 00:55
EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANC
10/21/2013
10/20/2013 00:58 Sund~

S

Case Number: 2013-00043424
Location: 14 N LA CIENEGA BLVD

BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90211
Reporting Officer ID: 04266 - DIM ENTO

Offenses

No. GroupIORl Crime Code Statute Description Counts
1 State 13B 242 PC-M BATTERY-USE OF~E~l~E OR VIOLENCE UPON 1

ANOTHER

Subjects

Type No. Name Address Phone Race Sex DOBIAge

~?‘

K~
Arrests

Arrest No. Name Addres~ Date/Time Type Age

Property

Date Code Typ Make Model Description Tag No. Item No.

Vehicles

No. Role eType Year Make Model Color License Plate State

Page: 1 of 1



OfficerlD: ndimento, Case Narrative
Page: 2 of 3

SOURCE:
On Sunday, 10-20-13, my partner (Kim #04083) and I (DiMento), assigned as unit 4A10 were dispatched to the Phoenix night club at
14 N. La Cienega Blvd. The call was regarding a fight at the night club.

INVESTIGATION:
Officer Hyon (#02963) was the first officer on scene. He discovered 2 patrons of the bar had been pepper sprayed. He requested
paramedics to respond to the scene to treat them. BHFD medics arrived and treated both men.

Upon our arrival we spoke to the two men that were pepper sprayed. One of them was intoxicated, uncooperative and ref~sed to give
us his identification information. The other man that was pepper sprayed, (Party #1) told us th owing:

was standing on the sidewalk in front of the bar with his friend smoking a cigarette. The bar’s hos, arty #3) later
identified as told them they could not smoke there and had to move to the dirt area on the other side of the
sidewalk. then pushed and his friend, then threw a punch.

responded by throwing a punch back at . Another one of the bar’s host (Pa later identified as
came into the fight and deployed pepper spray on and his fri d.

Police then arrived on scene.

During the interview abruptly left, and refused to cooperate further.

I spoke to and he told me the following: and his unna ea riend were standing on the patio of the bar.
The friend lit a cigarette. told the friend he could not smoke there and ~shere them off the patio and onto the sidewalk.

and his friend became very aggressive. Neither touched or his friend at
all, friend threw a punch at and a fight broke ‘~tween them all. said there was a group of
about ten other people in the area as well surrounding everyone.

saw someone hold up a pepper spray can. He reached bbed the can and turned it away from him and deployed the
spray towards and his unnamed friend. He do a ow what happened to the pepper spray canister.

said both and his friend we in o~(cated.

refused criminal prosecution of and his friend.

told us the following: He saw and his friend on the patio of the bar. One of them lit a cigarette. told
and his friend they could not smoke there, and his friend moved down to the sidewalk and stood

directly in front of the steps leading up th r a~d continued to smoke. told and his friend they had to
move to the other side of the sidewalk to the irt. then stepped in front of and told he would not
stand in the dirt. put a cigarette in his mouth, lit it, and blew the smoke in face.. then slapped
the cigarette out of outh. then began fighting with and his friend.

sustained an injury to~r ght hand from punching friend, also sustained an injury to his mouth
causing his lip to bleed. l~p.v~id he accidently “hit himself” in the face causing this injury (See Attached Photos).

said he did t r notice any pepper spray during the fight.

refuse c ‘ al prosecution against and his friend.

Based upon the vidence, my interviews, and the lack of criminal prosecution from all involved parties, I compelted an incident report
to document the physical altercation.

OfficerlD: dtomlin, Case Narrative

SOURCE:

On 10-20-13, I (Officer Lagin #610) was working plain clothes. At approximately 0058 hours, I responded to a radio call of a 415
fight at 14 N. La Cienega Bl. Upon my arrival, other BHPD officers had controlled the situation and patrons were leaving.



Page: 3 of 3

INVESTIGATION:

While I was outside, I estimate about 40 patrons were standing on the sidewalk directly in front of the bar. I continued to monitor the
location from 0106 hours until about 0126 hours and counted 162 patrons exit the bar. During that time I also observed
approximately 20 patrons in the outside dining area on the south side patio of the bar. This area is to be free of patrons after 2300
hours. I further observed individuals smoking cigarettes on the front patio that faces La Cienega. I further observed two portable
free standing ashtrays that were placed directly in front of the establishment in the dirt median between the east curb and the
sidewalk. These portable ashtrays were removed from the median and taken inside by the doorman at about 0130 hours. Finally, I
observed a sign posted on the inside of the bar advertising “Cigarettes $10”. I left the scene at about 0141 hours.

C,

C)
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Case Report
Summary

l~i~E~

Print DatelTime:
Login ID:
Case Number:

09/19/2014 20:23
egarner
2014-00018799

BEVERLY HILLS POLICE DEPARTMENT
ORI Number: CAO191 000

Case

Case Number: 2014-0001 8799 Incident Type: BHMC VIOLATION
Location: 14 N LA CIENEGA BLVD Occurred From: 03/30/2014 00:35

BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90211 Occurred Thru: 03/30/2014 01:00
Reporting Officer ID: 03654 - LAGIN Disposition: REFER TO OSA

Disposition Date: 05/12/2014
Reported Date: 05/10/2014 23:49 Satur

Offenses

No. GroupIORl Crime Code Statute Description Counts

Subjects

Type No. Name Address ~pIie Race Sex DOBIAge

Arrests

Arrest No. Name Address DXITime Type Age

Property 1

Date Code Type Make 4’~’~Model Description Tag No. Item No.

Vehicles

No. Role Vehicle Type Year Make Model Color License Plate State

Page: 1 of 1



Page: 2 of 2
OfficerlD: slagin, Case Narrative

Source: I, Officer Steven Lagin (#610/03654), was working in plainclothes.

Investigation: At approximately 0035 hours on Sunday morning, I entered the Phoenix Restaurant, 14 N. La Cienega, in response to a
noise complaint that Dispatch received around 0030 hours. Upon my arrival, I observed many patrons inside the open air dining area
that were screaming and yelling. I also observed the following Beverly Hills Municipal Code violations:

1) Beverly Hills Municipal Code Section 1-3-101(A) through the violation of operating conditions set forth in Beverly Hills Planning
Commission Resolution #1693:

a) I observed patrons seated and standing in the open air dining area in violation of Beverly Hills Planning Commission(~splution
#1693 Section 14.5 which states: “Patrons shall not be permitted to occupy the open air dining area between the houii9fLk~00 p.m.
and 7:00 a.m. from Sunday through Friday and between the hours of 11:00 p.m. and 9:00 a.m. from Friday through ~hday except
restaurant patrons may walk through the open air dining area to access the bathrooms at the back of the open air dining area.”

b) I counted 211 patrons and staff inside the restaurant in violation of Beverly Hills Planning Commiss~ olution #1693 Section
14.6 which states “The indoor dining area shall be limited to 72 patrons, whether seated or standing, open air dining area shall
be limited to thirteen (13) tables and forty-two (42) patrons, whether seated or standing, for a total 1 patrons.”

c) After my interior head count, I proceeded to the entrance of the restaurant. From approxi~~Jy 0045 hours, I counted 176 patrons
as they exited the front door. After all the patrons had exited, I observed, through the glass ~N1e front doors, 11 restaurant employees
who were inside cleaning up. 0
For reference, Beverly Hills Municipal Code Section 1-3-101(A) MISDEMEANORS~~?RACTIONS, AND ADMINISTRATIVE
REMEDIES states that “No person shall violate or fail to comply with any provjsion or requirement of this code. Any person who
shall violate or fail to comply with any provision or requirement of this code rjondition of any permit issued pursuant to this code,
shall be guilty of a misdemeanor, unless: 1) such a violation or failure is d~1~i~ed as an infraction or is subsequently prosecuted as
an infraction, in which case such person is guilty of an infraction; or 2) sucl~kiolation or failure is prosecuted as a civil
administrative action pursuant to article 3 of this chapter. Any perso who fails to pay an administrative fine or to comply with an
administrative order is guilty of a misdemeanor as provided for i c 3 of this chapter.”

2) Beverly Hills Municipal Code Section 10-4-302(A):

The restaurant placed a free-standing “Happy Hour” ~jj%~ d on the public right of way on La Cienega Blvd., directly in front of
the business, in violation of Beverly Hills Municipal J~~(~ction 10-4-302(A) which states: “10-4-302(A) UNLAWFUL SIGNS -

POSTING ON PUBLIC PLACES: It shall be unla~iir~r any person to post, suspend, print, stick, stamp, tack, or otherwise affix, or
cause the same to be done, any notice, placard, bill, card, poster, sticker, banner, sign, advertising, or other device calculated to attract
the attention of the public to, over, or upon any street right of way, public sidewalk, curb, curbstone, lamp post, hydrant, tree,
railroad right of way, electric light pole, t e h i~e pole, telegraph pole, or upon any future of the fire alarm, police, or telephone
system of the city, or upon any public buildi or utility, unless permission so to do is first secured from the council.” I further
observed restaurant staff pick up th~ ee-standing signboard and bring it inside the restaurant once the establishment had closed.

3) Beverly Hills Municipal Co ‘~)on 8-3-1(A):

The restaurant placed two’~y~ anding ashtrays on the public right of way on La Cienega Blvd., directly in front of the business, in
violation of Beverly HiJ~/1~nicipal Code Section 8-3-1(A) which states: “8-3-1(A) - PERMIT REQUIRED FOR ENCROACHMENT
IN ANY STREET ~ O3fIER PUBLIC PROPERTY: No person, unless exempted under the provisions of section 8-3-2 of this
chapter, shall en~%a~(obstruct, or cause any encroachment to be placed upon, in, or under any public street, alley, sidewalk,
parkway, or o9~$?blic property without a permit issued under the provisions of this chapter. (1962 Code §~ 7-2.04, 7-3.02, 7-3.04,
7-3.29, 7-1.27~4.kirther observed restaurant staff pick up these two free-standing ashtrays and bring them inside the restaurant once
the establishmefft had closed.
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Print DateITime:
Login ID:
Case Number:

09/19/2014 20:23
egarner
2014-00018808

BEVERLY HILLS POLICE DEPARTMENT
ORI Number: CAOI 91 000

Case

Case Number: 2014-00018808 Incident Type: BHMC VIOLATION
Location: 14 N LA CIENEGA BLVD Occurred From: 04/13/2014 00:40

BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90211 Occurred Thru: 04/13/201401:10
Reporting Officer ID: 03654 - LAGIN Disposition: REFER TO OSA

Disposition Date: 05/12/2014
Reported Date: 05/11/2014 00:14 Sund

Offenses

No. GroupIORl Crime Code Statute Description Counts

Subjects

Type No. Name Address ~tap~e Race Sex DOBIAge

Arrests

Arrest No. Name Address D)~Time Type Age

Property C.,
Date Code Type Make 4>)~YModel Description Tag No. Item No.

Vehicles

No. Role Vehicle Type Year Make Model Color License Plate State

Case Report
Summary

c

Page: 1 of 1



OfficerlD: slagin, Case Narrative
Page: 2of2

Source: I, Officer Steven Lagin (#610/03654), was working in plainclothes.

Investigation: At approximately 0040 hours on Sunday morning, I entered the Phoenix Restaurant, 14 N. La Cienega, and observed
the following Beverly Hills Municipal Code violations:

1) Beverly Hills Municipal Code Section 1-3-101(A) through the violation of operating conditions set forth in Beverly Hills Planning
Commission Resolution #1693.

a) I counted 62 patrons seated and standing in the open air dining area in violation of Beverly Hills Planning Commissioi~Resolution
#1693 Section 14.5 which states: “Patrons shall not be permitted to occupy the open air dining area between the hours o(1)~00 p.m.
and 7:00 a.m. from Sunday through Friday and between the hours of 11:00 p.m. and 9:00 a.m. from Friday through ~fl~a’~ except
restaurant patrons may walk through the open air dining area to access the bathrooms at the back of the open air diilh!g area.”

b) I counted 62 patrons in the open air dining area and 68 patrons in the indoor dining area for a total of 1 patrons in violation of
Beverly Hills Planning Commission Resolution #1693 Section 14.6 which states “The indoor dining area e limited to 72 patrons,
whether seated or standing, and the open air dining area shall be limited to thirteen (13) tables and fo (42) patrons, whether
seated or standing, for a total of 114 patrons.”

For reference, Beverly Hills Municipal Code Section 1-3-101(A) MISDEMEANORS, INFRA~QNS, AND ADMINISTRATWE
REMEDIES states that “No person shall violate or fail to comply with any provision or re~4’~çient of this code. Any person who
shall violate or fail to comply with any provision or requirement of this code, or a condi ~ny permit issued pursuant to this code,
shall be guilty of a misdemeanor, unless: 1) such a violation or failure is designated a i raction or is subsequently prosecuted as
an infraction, in which case such person is guilty of an infraction; or 2) such a violat n r failure is prosecuted as a civil
administrative action pursuant to article 3 of this chapter. Any person who fails to pay an administrative fine or to comply with an
administrative order is guilty of a misdemeanor as provided for in article 3 o chapter.”

2) Beverly Hills Municipal Code Section 10-4-302(A)

The restaurant placed a free-standing “Happy Hour” signboard o blic right of way on La Cienega Blvd., directly in front of
the business, in violation of Beverly Hills Municipal Code Sectio 10 -302(A) which states: “10-4-302(A) UNLAWFUL SIGNS -

POSTING ON PUBLIC PLACES: It shall be unlawful for an~~~erson to post, suspend, print, stick, stamp, tack, or otherwise affix, or
cause the same to be done, any notice, placard, bill, card, st ~ticker, banner, sign, advertising, or other device calculated to attract
the attention of the public to, over, or upon any street rj~ij~ ay, public sidewalk, curb, curbstone, lamp post, hydrant, tree,
railroad right of way, electric light pole, telephone ppI.~?~raph pole, or upon any future of the fire alarm, police, or telephone
system of the city, or upon any public building or utU~~ unless permission so to do is first secured from the council.” I further
observed restaurant staff pick up the free-standing signboard and bring it inside the restaurant once the establishment had closed.
Please see attached photo.

3) Beverly Hills Municipal Code Section 8-3 (A)

The restaurant placed two free-s~ ashtrays on the public right of way on La Cienega Blvd., directly in front of the business, in
violation of Beverly Hills Munj f~J ode Section 8-3-1(A) which states: “8-3-1(A) - PERMIT REQUIRED FOR ENCROACHMENT
IN ANY STREET OR OTHEIL4’JJIILIC PROPERTY: No person, unless exempted under the provisions of section 8-3-2 of this
chapter, shall encroach,~or cause any encroachment to be placed upon, in, or under any public street, alley, sidewalk,
parkway, or other pubJj~ijperty without a permit issued under the provisions of this chapter. (1962 Code §~ 7-2.04, 7-3.02, 7-3.04,
7-3.29, 7-1.27)” I restaurant staff pick up these two free-standing ashtrays and bring them inside the restaurant once

Please see attached photo.the
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Case Report
Summary

Print Date/Time:
Login ID:
Case Number:

09/19/2014 20:24
egarner
2014-00020966

BEVERLY HILLS POLICE DEPARTMENT
ORI Number: CAOI9I 000

Case

Case Number: 2014-00020966 Incident Type: BHMC VIOLATION
Location: 14 N LA CIENEGA BLVD Occurred From: 05/24/2014 01:00

BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90211 Occurred Thru: 05/24/201401:35
Reporting Officer ID: 03654 - LAGIN Disposition: CLOSED (OTHER)

Disposition Date: 05/28/2014
Reported Date: 05/25/2014 03:05 Sund

Offenses

No. GroupIORl Crime Code Statute Description Counts

Subjects

Type No. Name Address ~pAe Race Sex DOB/Age

Arrests

Arrest No. Name Address D- e/Time Type Age

Property

Date Code Type Make ..\~>)~flodel Description Tag No. Item No.

Vehicles

No. Role Vehicle Type Year Make Model Color License Plate State

Page: 1 of 1



OfficerlD: slagin, Case Narrative
Page: 2 of 2

Source: I, Officer Steven Lagin (#610/03654), was working in plainclothes.

Investigation: At approximately 0113 hours on Sunday morning, I entered the Phoenix Restaurant, 14 N. La Cienega, and observed
the following Beverly Hills Municipal Code violations:

1) Beverly Hills Municipal Code Section 1-3-101(A) through the violation of operating conditions set forth in Beverly Hills Planning
Commission Resolution #1693:

a) I observed the restaurant conducting business after their mandated 1:00am closing time in violation of Beverly Hills P~nning
Commission Resolution #1693 Section 14.5 which states: “The restaurant may remain open until 1:00 a.m. on Saturday~~Sunday
mornings (Friday and Saturday evenings respectively); however, all patrons shall vacate the premises by that time.” ‘Th~ morning,
the restaurant closed at 1:30am and all patrons were out of the establishment by 1:35am. Please see the attached sale eceipt showing
a purchase after the 1:00am closing time.

b) I further observed patrons seated and standing in the open air dining area in violation of Beverly Hil fling Commission
Resolution #1693 Section 14.5 which states: “Patrons shall not be permitted to occupy the open air di ea between the hours of
11:00 p.m. and 7:00 a.m. from Sunday through Friday and between the hours of 11:00 p.m. and 9: a. . from Friday through
Sunday except restaurant patrons may walk through the open air dining area to access the bathroom at the back of the open air
dining area.”

For reference, Beverly Hills Municipal Code Section 1-3-101(A) MISDEMEANORS, I~W1IONS, AND ADMINISTRATIVE
REMEDIES states that “No person shall violate or fail to comply with any provision e irement of this code. Any person who
shall violate or fail to comply with any provision or requirement of this code, or a c di on of any permit issued pursuant to this code,
shall be guilty of a misdemeanor, unless: 1) such a violation or failure is design3ted as an infraction or is subsequently prosecuted as
an infraction, in which case such person is guilty of an infraction; or 2) such ~~~tion or failure is prosecuted as a civil
administrative action pursuant to article 3 of this chapter. Any person whKThj~to pay an administrative fine or to comply with an
administrative order is guilty of a misdemeanor as provided for in article 3~Sfr1his chapter.”

2) I also observed that the fire extinguisher that is mounted on the ide wall of the open air dining area was empty and needed to
be recharged. The gauge on the fire extinguisher read zero.

C,



ATTACHMENT F

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL CONDITIONS



AUG—12-2014 11:08 ABC LA METRO P.002

BEFORE THE
DEPARTMENT OF ALCOROLTC BEVERAGE CONTROL

OF TILt~ STATE OP CALIFORNIA

IN THE MAflER OF THE APPUCATION OF

• ADOLFO ALEXANDRO SUAYA } FiLE 47-526546
?HOSN~

(14 N A CIENEGA BLVD } RECk
RLYF]JLLS,CA 90211-2205 }

)
)
.1
) PETITJON FOR CONDiTIONAL
} ~JICflSE

For Issuance ofan On-Sale General Eating Place - License

Under the Alcoholic Beverage Control Act

WHEREAS, petitioner(s) has/have filed an application for the issuance ofthe above-referred-to license(s) for
the above-mentioned premises; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 23958 of the Business and Professions Code, the Department may deny an
application for a license where issuance would result in or add to an undue concentration of licenses; and,

WHEREAS, the proposed premises are located in Census Tract 7008 where there presently exists an undue
concentration of licenses as defined by Section 23958.4 of the Business and Professions Code; and,

wi-IER.EAS, the petitioner(s) stipulate(s) that by reason of the aforementioned over-concentration of licenses,
wounds exist for denial of the applied-for license(s); and,

WHEREAS, the proposed premises and/or parking lot, operated in conjunction therewith, are located within
100 feef of residences(s); and,

WHEREAS, issuance of the applied-for license without the below-described cond*ions would interfere with the
quiet eqjoyment of the property by nearby residents and constitute grounds for the denial ofthe application
under the provisions ofnile 61.4, of Chapter I, Title 4, of the California Code ofRegulations; and

WHEREAS, the issuance of an unrestricted license would be contrary to public weli~re and morals;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned petitioner(s) doIdoes hereby petition for a conditional license as follows,
to-wit:

-H
Initials

A5C472(5194)



AUG—12—2014 11:08 ABC LA METRO P.003

47-526546
Page 2

1 Sales, service and consumption ofalcoholic beverages shall be permitted only between the hours of
ll:OOamand 1:00 uni SundaytliroughThursdayalld 11:00 amto 1:3oamFridayand Saturday.

2 The quarterly gross sales ofalcoholic beverages shall not exceed the gross sales of food during the
same period. The licensee shall at all times maintain records which reflect separately the gross sale of
food and the gross sales ofaLcoholic beverages of the licensed business. Said records shall be kept no
less frequently than on a quarterly basis and shall be made avaijable to the Department on demand.

3 There will be no dancing allowed on the premises.

4 Entertainment provided shall not be audible beyond the area under the control ofthe licensee(s) as
defined on the ABC-257 and ABC-253 dated 8116/12.

5 There shall be no amplified music on the premises at any time.

This petition for conditional license is made pursuant to the provisions of Sections 23800 through 23805 of the
Business and Professions Code and will be carried forward in any transfer at the applicant-premises.

Petitioner(s) agree(s) to retain a copy ofthis petition on the premises at all limes and will be prepared to
produce it inunediately upon the request of any peace officer.

The petitioner(s) understand(s) that any violation of the foregoing condition(s) shall be grounds for the
suspension or revocation of the license(s).

‘4 DAY OF 20 I tr•

~. daZ_ ~-~-—--—-

Appttcantlretltloner

TOTAL P.003



ATTACHMENT G

ARCHITECTURAL PLANS

(PROVIDED AS A SEPARATE ATTACHMENT)


